OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::::: DARRANG COLLEGE :::::: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/694

Date:-14-08-2023

INVITATION INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION

77th Independence Day will be celebrated at Darrang College from 7.00 a.m. in front of Administrative block. All the members of Teaching faculty, Non-teaching staff, Library staff and students are hereby requested to participate in the Independence Day celebration.

AGENDA:

1. Flag Hoisting Ceremony and National Anthem

- 7.30 a.m.

2. Address by Principal

- 7.45 a.m.

3. Cultural programme by students

- 8.00 to 10.00 a.m.

4. Light Refreshment

- 10.30 a.m.

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur

> Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Copy to the:

1. Teachers' Common Room.

- 2. Superintendent, Boys' and Girls' Hostel for information and necessary action.
- 3. Boys' and Girls' Common Room.
- 4. All the Notice Boards.
- 5. College Website
- 6. File.

Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam